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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

OBJECTIVE TYPE
Qarer@m s efarmggmer

Read the following instructions carefully before beginning to answer the questions.
améaEnsE el wallds Asm_higb e SDEsaT . 2|fle e smer GeIILOTES LG &6aLD.

NB: Words of masculine gender in these instructions shall, where the context so
require, be taken to include feminine gender.
@ps sifemssdad o urdaflar arigmssefias, GasCahu Coeneuliige QLier
uredlesiflel eumidengs @pLd S|L_mIGLD.

This booklet should not be opened till the Invigilator gives a signal to open it. As

soon as the signal is received you should open the booklet and then proceed to

answer the questions. :
@bs elamg@snEliQmer  sansraflliurerflenr  sigodl CupeFHE perrant  Hnsssal_ng).

samsreafliurert edemms@sTELdman Hniusne <igind elssear elamgsdstgltman Snbs)

eenweflés QgmL_risemid.

1.  This question booklet contains 80 number of objective type questions. Prior to attempting to
answer, the candidate is requested to check whether all questions are there and ensure that
there are no blank pages in the question booklet. In case, if any defect is noticed in the
question paper, it shall be reported to the Invigilator immediately, within first
10 minutes after which no request will be entertained.
@eefamssrar 80 Qarargd s elaméssoer GQsmam g efarariugmiser efamiweliée
Qam_ki@bd per, edarmgsrefle) eravam eflamésenn @b QuppeTarareur erarmsub, gGsab fa
Lssriser | elainssdr SFA_CILLTDG QUL Detaraaur eramumsud funisgs Qemerareab.
argsrefe gCsad Gop @urubea damssreaa Quip Gear usg EblLRsEREGET @D
sergrenfiumeri Gsfefiss CouarBin. sDEG 199@ Qgfelsaiu@b Camfémsser ggib gomé
GlamerertuiLm_ L mg).

2. Answers all questions. All questions carry equal marks.
Simangg MamssErsEh elamiwalss GCemmGb. Smabg) aﬁlmrraaes@m gowren SGE LG EET
QameT_eney.
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Candidate must write his Register Number in the space provided on the top right sidg of this
booklet alone. Do not write anything else on the Question Booklet.

efemenrLiugnyien uteuaramanr Qaelamgsnailar G auwg L&sEHL SiFHAsE RFIESLLL HeTar
QL sdla erps CauaorHibd. eflenmggrafled Ceuml eTanguyb er(psé g,

The sheet before the last page of the question booklet shall be used for any rough work.
ailemggnaflan L& Usss8DE (e LsasE® rough work erpd) LTés o LGLTAGEIE Qanererealib.

(a) Each question comprises of four responses i.e. (A), (B), (C) and (D). Candidate shall select
only one correct response. In case, if the candidate feels that there are more than one
correct response, shade the response which he considers is the best.

(b) In any case, a candidate shall choose only one response for each question.

(¢) If more than one answer is shaded for a question, the answer will be treated as
wrong and no mark will be given for that question.

(d) The total marks will depend on the total number of correct responses marked in the
OMR answer sheet. (For this purpose, only one shaded circle for a question will be taken
into account for awarding mark)

(a) galanm dlemelpEgd (A), B), (C), (D) eear preag el ser QaTHssLIu(Hererg.
eflerenrILBTIT Seupdler gCaaubd e #flurer elamLamwus Csie Qs CauaTib. RPATNIES
Copule sflwrer el ser g efamalne @@liusts smdaman, Seuphla adedmL Bas
sflunang erar s HraCarr, scuellaramw Bl @ s’ L Casgr{ib.

(b)  ereuaurdlmiudeyib, g elameine ¢Cr e eleamws srear CaimbosH & Ceuam (b,

© e dardpg gamée Copulc el msdld daLwaldsiulumbsred euelan
seuprangns s@HsuLL (), ssuellamelhe wHUCQuT auprslUL DI LTE.

(d OMR &flenrg srefld ghlésuul L eflure el sment Quinss, Gwrss wHIQAUETEET
alprslIL@ID (@ ellamednE @ el A (GHIUGL) Hlipadl L e GGW wHUG L
QPG semsdle) eT(HS5E Qamdremiu@ib).

Do not mark the answers in the Question Booklet.
elemmsgrefd efentsmers @M & sal .

Candidate shall not remove or tear off any sheet from this question booklet. During the
examination he is not allowed to take the question booklet out of the examination hall. Only
after the examination is over, he shall be allowed to take the question booklet.

efllegor LI LIG T, clenrggreflen erhs R(H UssSensHULD, rl%ésa;@eurr Sidag HPssCGair gL gl Csiey
panl_Gumd Gurg, elamgsrener Csiey amLgmzell B QeualCu ar(ss Qeda iaind daLwg.
Coirey api s WenanGr ellanmgsranar ar(Rdg)é Qe g wdHésiLi@err.

Failure to comply with any of the above instructions will render you liable to such action or
penalty as the Commission may decide.

Copsar.  odlejmrselid gGseib Bpru@Couremd Csiaurmemud a@&Gh sameamear /
BLeugsanasE e ererts Crifl (HLb.

In case of doubt, English version is the final.

sfllammgaafier spCeebmU6m, @midle ey el Qar@asiiuHerer eflamésCer QnPwrearg.
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How many person days will be provided under MGNREG for a family in a Financial year?

‘A) 180 MB) 100

©) 170 (D) 140

WD&TSLON &TH Gr-&,eﬂm Caune 2mfls AL s, @ HHwuramgd, @ GHOUSSDE Tosmer
wafllgesdl Hriaar euprislumn?

(A) 180 . (B) 100
(C) 170 (D) 140

Under MGNREGS Scheme who is the Block Programme officer?

- (A)  Collector : (B) Project Director
(C)  Block Development Officer (VP) (D) Overseer
waréon s Cslw saye Ceuama 2 nds AL sen S eulLmy AL siflarflwns Qewdu@ueun?
(A) omeuLL < Hwi -(B) Al QusEpT
(C) ey euenidd] sighauai (Seoar) (D)  wenfls urreneUWITETT

When does the annual planning process start?

(A) April (B) May

(€ July _ Vw»®) October
e iGug opet (D S0 Gewedapamm FleumGh?

(&)  glge ' B) Guw

(C) grow® (D)  @sCLmur

What are the key components related to annual plan preparation?

(A) Gram Sabha (B) Village Panchayat council
(C)  Both (A) and (B) : tD) None

auBLBST S gHlen (ps&dlus & mser wiremay?

(A) - &gmo gen (B)  Slymo ey’ & wespid

(©  @ren®ib> (A) wppid (B) (D) agiafidame

Role of block project office team in planning under MGNREGS?

(A) Technical support (B) Facilitation
(C)  Supervision wD) All
Ly SR Sigieues Gpellen LenfleaT ereen?
A) Gsmflon’ u sre) (B) eraflgnsser
(C)  Cuwmnuniena - (D) simensgibd
3 | 049/DM/19
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6. Which is the most recent guiding document for MGNREGA planning?

(A) MGNREGA Act 2005 3 .
(B) MGNREGA guidelines 2012 '

w(]} Annual Master Circular 2017-18
(D) MWC guidelines 2016
MGNREGA gLl e Qgrirumer sBugdw eufler g erg?
(A) MGNREGA s 11b 2005
(B)  MGNREGA auflam’( Qeidlparpaer 2012
©) =pam® Qrgren anmdléms 2017-18
(D) MWC enflan’ @ Apdlapenpadr 2016

T Number of Districts covered under MGNREGS during first phase in Tamilnadu?
MA) 6 (B) 100
(©) 200 (D) 300
sUOINBTL g, warglor aThsl Casdlw saps Coame 2 pAsH LD e s Lions QewduRssiu L
LOMGUL_L_MBIGET GTHSEN el ?
A 6 (B) 100
(C) 200 (D) 300

8. What is the toll free number for MGNREGS?

(A) 100 ' (B) 108
) 1299 _ (D) 1000
wargor snhd Cadlu saps Geuma 2 mdls &L sHmean “s L aifloor GgraanGud Ceae erar”
ergl? _
A) 100 (B) 108

(© 1299 (D) 1000

9. Payment made to the beneficiary at present under MGNREGS through :

(A) cash
(B)  cheque
V.(C) Ne - Fms

(D) none of these

warsor &Mhgl GCaflu eaps Came 2mdls Flisdar &, vwaralaesss sHCuNg Mgf,]u_um
|_||_®@Jrn_rr@5u_|u.1uu®m suLfl

(A) Quraswrs

(B)  anGemenas ppevid

(C) Ne-Fms

(D)  Guopsearr_eupper agieb Gaoame
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10.

Under MGNREGS there is a ban for
£A) Men
(B) Women

w()) Contractor
(D)

11

12,

Senior Citizen
s shil Ceuema o nidls S LsSlarn Sip gen AewIul_Leuiae
(A)  yyemsen .
(B) Quawser
(C)  @uupssTyrEeT
D) epss GlossaT

When does the Geo-tagging exercise started under MGNREGA?

(A) 2006 (B) 2013
(C) 2009 wD) - 2016
erbg e MGNREGA 81 gdlen S1p Lelent @dluI® Qamirmsiul Lg?
(A) 2006 . (B) 2013
(C) 2009 (D) 2016

What is BHUVAN?
(A) Hardware

w (B) Software

13.

(C)  Mobile Software
(D) Scheme Name
BHUVAN erénmpred eramen?
(A)  euen@Qummer

(B)  Que@ugyd

(C) ewsCudl Gewed

D) S oQuur

What is the share of State Government under MLACDS?
) 100 % B) 50%
(C) T75% (D) None of these
st Lamp epudar Qsted Cobur’ O HLsda Sp wrfle wrfar LkE Asmms aisman
&5635LD7

(A) 100 % B) 50%

@ 7% . (D)  ergiayb Gdanen

B 049/DM/19
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14.  What is the untied component amount under MLACDS Grant for 2017-18?

(A) 100 Lakhs (B 90 Lakhs %
(C) 200 Lakhs (D) 50 Lakhs

2017-18 &b s oamp 2 piilent Qsr@gd Cobun @ A euammupidsiiue s san B ereieurm?
@) 100 Qs (B) 90 oot sid

(C) 200 @ar s D) 50 @eoi st

15. Which of the following works are under negative / prohibited list of MLA CDS?
(A)  Commercial establishments / units
(B)  Acquisition of land or any compensation for land acquired
¢C) Both (A) and (B)
(D) None of the above
Epaan uaflaafldr # L wen o muleamsstar Osmed Coburl®s HLsHd QelwssmLrs
ventlaaner Caih0sH&s

(A) euafls fipeseiisear
B) Pasmgeswusiu@sssd sdag QpliSH dedises
© (A wpoib (B)

(D)  Cuhser _eupmer ergye)b @aene

16. What is the plinth area for PMAY-G houses?

V'(A) 269 Sq.ft (B) 1000 Sq.ft

(©) 1500 Sq.ft - (D) 2000 Sq.ft
PMAY-G -6l e yenamwilini L (Plinth area) u@ggludlen siemey erean?

(A)  269s913 (B) 1000 &.=iq

(C) 1500 #.9j4 (D) 2000 &.=y14

17.  What is the Central and State government share in PMAY houses in plain areas?

(A)  90:10 NP B) 6040

(C) 30:70 _ (D) None of the above .
swQaualiL@Hsaficy PMAY dips@rsamar wiFHu whmd wrhle rHar B &S (U uRkEg
6TGTEn?

(A) 90:10 (B) 60:40

(C) 30:70 (D) Cuwpsar_aupmer argia|b e
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18.

19.

MD) All the above

20.

How many Man days of un-skilled labour -wage under MGNREGA for construction of
PMAY-G house? :

A) 100
B) 96

Vfc) 90

(D) 105
PMAY-G S sfean Eip s Hrin@b eiPsaila Sip Hmer smym LefluTeTTsEhé® Tssmean aig s&8
L& euiphisliLGiélammen?

@ 100
(B) 96
© 90

D) 105

In identification and selection of beneficiaries, the scores for households will be calculated on _
which of the following under PMAY (G)?

(A)  Households with no adult member between age 16 to 59
(B)  Households with no literate adult above 25 years
(C)  Female headed households with no adult male member between age 16 - 59

Ao wiHM Guuimiy HLsdear Sp @EbumsEid ebg w6 aquuml_uﬁlsﬁ Lwerreflsenar
SieLwmemd saw () CorhlsHas L@ alearen?

(A) 16 apsed 59 auwgisELulL auwg auBCaTT ST & HLOLIBISET

(B) 25 auwigié Cuopul L soed oifleunComi

(C)  16-59 auwdl D@L oy Qg @averrs QL senevenuiearar @HbUS Seneeu TseT

D) Gemeu Seasgid

What is the unit cost for PAMY house in plain areas?
(A)  1.25lakh
(B) 1.30lakh
(C) 2lakh
(D) 1.70 lakh
- suaiefluugdaaiies PAMY oipseaflen siewg aflane eraner?
(A) 125 @isbd
(B) 1.30 el &b
©) 2elsbd
D) 170 @lebd

7 049/DM/19
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21.  What is the main eligibility of roads to be taken under THAI scheme?
(A)  Unconnected habitations
(B)  Bus plying roads
(C)  Marketing places / education / health services
) All the above
sTUBL L Sdlei b smeney uenflaer Cop@arearariiL@eugnana psHw s@&Haer ereen?
(Ai GQanemasiULTS @lq Ul (pLiLsar
B)  srewesaie Haaoqid CLimnbs)
C)  euanfls QLmiser [ uerafl / w@psseueman
D) * Geveu seanHgD '

o
b

What is the Abbreviation of TNRRIS?

A)  Tamil Nadu Rural Roads Improvement Scheme
(B)  Tamil Nadu Rural road Infrastructure scheme
(C) . Both (A) and (B)

(D)  None of the above

TNRRIS e9flaunsgs

(A)  sWOlpEr® 2ars srenesea Cubur B S b

(B)  sOpEn( ears steneser 2 s Lanbliy eugdl L 1b
© @) wppi> (B) GremBid |

(D)  Cuhmdw ggib Edme

23. What is the objective of stream-I category road in TNRRIS?
WA) Upgradation from Non-BT to BT
(B) New Road Formation
(C)  Formation of WMB Road
(D)  All the above
TNRRIS Sl L gdléd euenaiumt iqed snenevuflen (psdu Grrésid erenen? -
(A) T QLIbUL TS grenesmer T #renawing GbUDSSI5E
B) ydu Frena DIEDOSGED
(C)  CuphserenaaarTs 2|6n5%e

(D)  Qeneu Semansgd

049/DM/19 -8



24,

What are the categories of TNRRIS?

- (A)  Upgradation (B) Strengthening
éC) Renewal '\/(D) All the three
TNRRIS -éir cuenager erammen? _
(A)  Cubu@ssiiulLg) B)  agliu@ssse

©)  yguhsse D) Qeou S@ardgib

The priority of works taken under Self Sufficiency Scheme are
(A)  Construction of buildings

(B)  Laboratories, toilets

(C) Compound walls/fencing

v @) All the above

senafleomeys S Lsdlen &1 (psflusgiaid sjeflds erRasliub Liamfladr eraneu?
A) sl mser s(Hsd .

B)  @plesBise, sWLL®D

(C) spméseurt | Ceuad CUT(isa

D) @Geneu S@ersGIb

The prohibited works under Self Sufficiency Scheme
(A)  Construction of office and residential buildings and furniture

(B)  Purchase of all movable items, equipments

\/(C) Option (A) & (B)

AT

(D)  None of the above
senaflanpeys S L sHen Sip QeliwideaL s [ g;(a:iﬂl_@&:ul_lu_llill_ll._l_ Liaoef] 66T 6Tene?
(A)  igieuasd OO Gudmuy sligl b &L (g0
(B)  pamb QUIHLEET LHDID & LISTETRISET QU GSD
(O . () wpgi> (B) |
(D)  CunEdu ageb @dama

What is the contribution amount to the estimation under Self Sufficiency Scheme?

(A) 1/3 amount (B) 1/4 amount
(C)  1/5 contribution (D) No contribution
ganaflenmeyd S sHen S nH S Qéaren LkiEs Gsrens elfsb ereuaine]?
(A) 1/3 Cgmens : B) 14 Qzrens
(C) - 1/5 uiuseNlienu D) ukiselliy Qe
2 049/DM/19
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Which type of contribution will be accepted under self sufficiency scheme?

28.
(A)  Municipality General Fund (B) Panchayat Union General Fund
\/C) Public Contribution (D) All the above
penaflepes £l L sHlan i erpg s LKIGSE Dgrans gHpid QerereriiuHib?
(A)  parrld Qug Hé (B)  earpm” & genilw Qug H
(C)  Qung wéser ukiseafly (D) Qe mearsgb
29. What are the works listed under tied component of MLA CDS?
(A)  Construction of Anganwadi buildings
(B) Noon meal centres
(C)  Noon meal Kitchen sheds, Modernization of Anganwadi Kitchen Centres in rural and
urban areas
D)  All the above
MLA CDS ¢t S L_sflan 1 cuennwupiésiiul L uanflsefle) o arer Lt iguie erenen?
(A)  omsaeuy sligl b sl [Hge
(B) ES5|EME| @LDIILD
(C)  oams LEHsaild sbsia@Ta) &L S0 BeS@TDIDTHEGSD
D) Qe Si@arggibd
30.  MLA CDS is implemented in
(A)  Inrural areas (B) Urban areas
) Both rural and urban areas (D) None of the above
MLA CDS e SiLL1b eriug pan_penplussiubdng?
A)  oaps uEdseaila (B)  psyugdsaila
C) (A wpgns (B) (D) Cuhandlu ergialb @dene
31. In MGNREGS the total working hours

) Eight hours excluding one hour rest
(B)  Eight hours including one hour rest
(C)  Eight hours no rest
(D) 10 hours
MGNREGS ér Quorgs Couanar Cribd ereusuerea,?
(A) 8 wewfl Crgb 2 awrey GenL_Ceuel @edemodd
(B) 8 uwafl Cuybd 2 awrey e Geuafluj e
(C) 8 uwaxfl Gy @uie] Gédemod
(D) 10 werfl Cryid

049/DM/19 ' 10



32.  What is the fund allocation for MLA for 2017-18?
\4A) Rs. 2.00 crore . (B) Rs. 2.50 crore
~(C)  Rs.3.00 crore (D) None

2017-18 yarmgdE slLwenn emuiamsstar dsrgd Guoburi@s Osreas edeare
g &slubhdng?
(A)  em. 2.00 Camg. (B) ey. 2.50 Camg
(© . 3.00 Gamg D) ageyb Qoo

33.  What is the allotment for tied component works under MLACD’S Scheme for 2017-18?

-(A)  Rs. 50 lakhs MB) Rs. 110 lakhs '

(C) Rs. 15 lakhs (D) Rs. 30 lakhs
siLweanp epulemésrar  dsrgd Cobur @i SHicgder Sp 2017-18  Fldlwnamriged
euanTwmssILLL Bl @&ss@ eeicuare]?
(A) Rs. 50 awlsd (B) Rs. 110 el sib
(C) Rs. 15 et b ' (D) Rs. 30 et &b

34.  Which Scheme is implemented to maintain the assets created under MGNREGS?

"~ (A)  Pudu Valvu Thittam - w(B) Rural Infra Structure

(C)  Revenue Dept (D) Rural Livehood Schemc
MGNREGS f_gdlen Sip 2 (peurssliu@Bb Qerggisad arbg Hi_LgHen Sip urmofsasiiuGfpg?
(A) ugerpesdiLb . (B) &ymo ot st LanioliL
C)  eu@peumis genm (D)  eays eaumpaungry Siiib

35. Under MGNREGS scheme the compound wall is constructed for

(A) Panchayat Union middle school

(B)  Panchayat Union elementary school

V(C) option (A) and (B)

(D)  None
MGNREGS dl_gdlen Sip spmisseut si_Luiu{eug

(A)  eays pHH@oL LdTef]

(B) a8 Glgm_&aLiLaref]

€ (A wpyd (B)

(D)  Cup@dwu ergie|b @dama

11 049/DM/19
[Turn over



36. Under MGNREGS what is the estimate cost given for construction of THHL?

(A) . Rs. 11,000/- (B) Rs. 11,500/-

) Rs.12,000/- ' (D) Rs. 12,500/- ®
MGNREGS 4l sfen &p sell put Qow sPfudibisa sl (ausde egssu@n wdHuSl (s
QsTens
(A)  em. 11,000/ (B) em. 11,500/-

(C)  5.12,000/- D) @ 12,500/-

37. When did the Central Rural Sanitation Programme (CRSP) begin?

(A) 1980
W) 1986

(C) 1996
(D) 2000
wsHwW sarys saremy b (CRSP) Agrimsiiul L @
(A) 1980
(B) 1986
(C) 1996
(D) 2000

38. Geo Tagging of MGNREGS assets is done at ——  stages.
(A)  one (B) two '

)  three (D) four _

MGNREGS Genggdaer Qgrimura LelerT @Hlud( Blavavseiier erBésiiu@mng.
Q@) s (B) @permb
(C)  epermmibd D) premarod

39.  “CSIDS” Scheme is introduced during in which year?

(A) 2004- 05
(B) 2007 -08
) 2011-12

(D) 2015-16
CSIDS Sl Lib &b () (psed Ben(panpluBSsuu@&ng?
(A) 2004-05
(B) 2007 -08
() 2011-12
(D) 2015-16

049/DM/19 12



40. Repair works and renovated works under “CSIDS” may be taken up only after an interval of

{A) 5 years B) 10 yéars
(C) 3 years (D) 40 years
CSIDS & Lsden &p LUy LD UsIASs0 Cowme agmar e G Geaimamude
CupQarareriuGdms ?
(A) 5 gem@ser (B) 10 syam@Hser
© 3 aE@se | D) 40 syen@acT

41. In which year THAI Scheme was introduced?

AN 20112012 (B) 2012 -2013
(C) 2013-2014 (D) 2010- 2011
THAI SIL_Lib 675 2pam(® (ps5ed Didlpstiu@osrurLg?
(A) 2011-2012 \ (B) 2012-2013
(C) 2013 -2014 M) 2010 - 2011
42, When will the vision of Swatch Bharat — sanitation coverage in rural areas to be achieved?

\/(A) 2nd Qctober 2019
(B)  2nd September 2018
((Gy 3nd October- 2018
(D)  2nd September 2017
Arnoliyyiiseia gnimw @BHUT-s&rsmb abhs R@TOEGT (ppewUu@ssiiuL. Geua(Hib?
(A 20 ggCUmur 2019
(B) 2ndQerbur2018
(C) 2 g5CLmur 2018
(D) 2 Qedpur 2017

43, ————is the scheme of the State Government?
&) THAI (B) PMAY
(C) MGNREGS (D) PMGSY
Spaerr_cummieT LomHle) psme &@mmu'u@fa S Lib ag1?
(A) THAI (B) PMAY
(C) MGNREGS (D) PMGSY
13 | 049/DM/19
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44, Which of the following is the scheme of Central government?

MA) MPLAD .
(B) SSS
(C) RIS
D) SWMS
Sps@RT_audmeT 05 SiTaTe 2 (HaumésUURID Sl b erg?
(A)  MPLAD
(B) SSS
(C) RIS
(D) SWMS

45, Under which of the following scheme IHHL is constructed?
w‘\) SBM (G)

(B) SWMS
(C) MLA CDS
(D)  Both of them
SpaaT_aupmieT seflbLi @das sPLALD sLOD HUL D 6rg)?
(A)  SBM (G) '

(B) SWMS
(C) MLA CDS
(D) Cwopeilu smagsgh

46. What is the one of the purpose of Grama Shaba conducted?

W) Identification and prioritization of works, assessment of demand for labour,
submission of Works and labour requirement.

(B) Compilation
(C)  Cost fixing
(D)  None of these
flymio sevLs BLggleugen Crrasid ereen?
(A4) @@ wrand womn uallsdr eargifion Asmfareni Comeusmar wAISEH w955
Ceuanay opmid Qgmfenari Coamey
(B) @dsmgly
(0 deeey Hitemuibd
D)  Copgdu agealb Qdome

049/DM/19 : 14



47, Works that can be taken up under “SSS”

(A)
(B)

©) .

D)

Construction of office buildings of State Govt.
Public sector Undertaking buildings
Self-financing educational institutions

Community buildings

SSS L sHlen & erRSEULIGLD Lianfls6T erenleeien?

(A)
B)
(©)
(D)

wirhlev =i 7éler igeus SL(HIDTEND &L igL 1D
QUITEIS SienD GL1g L BIGENET [bl)IeyHe0
sw Huefsehd sl Hipeiand

FoLpd &L 1g LBI&ET

48. In Phase I under MGNREGS Scheme how many district introduced?

P LV
(B)
(©)
D)

6 distri.cts
5 districts
4 districts

None of these

- MGNREGS $Lgfler &b 1pse 611015 ersenan oreul L isafd oiflapaiiu@ssiinlLg?

(A)
(B)
(©)
(D)

6 reul L misefled
D meul L migaTled
4 wreul Lrigetle

Cupeadu eTgia|b Gdemen

49.  Main Components of SBM (G)?

A
(B)
(©)
(D)

Individual household toilet
Accelerate sanitary coverage in rural area
Motivate communities and Panchayatraj institutions

None of these

SBM (G) e ap&dlw sami&6T eresan?

A)
(B)
©
(D)

gaflpum @aoadadudLib
Sirotiyp’ ugdulo ssTsMs slenamws sifslLGSS6D
&é;@mﬁlé;@u; FAPSHIGET LHMLD LIEHETLISSTTER HneueThsear

CunEhlw eTgia)b Geena
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50.  THATI Scheme was introduced during year

M 2011-12 (B) 2000 - 2001
(C) 2010 - 11 (D) None of these
ST FLLID ——————— e ® Pl paluRSSILL L.
(A) 2011 - 12 (B) 2000 - 2001
@© 2010-11 D) Cupamdlw ergeb Qdaama

51.  What is the base unit of THAI Scheme?
(A)  Panchayat Union
(B)  District Panchayat
(C)  Village Panchayat

wD} Habitations

ST L s&lerm Diq e G eTanea?
(A) ey &) gpatnluib

(B)  wreul L eargr 4

(C)  &ymo sergm £

D) @& dymob

52. Under NABARD the Major investments covered?

«KA) Rural Roads (B) Bridges
(C)  Minor Irrigation Structures (D) Health Centres
NABARD g1 _gdlen & Quepburanenwwimes (pges[ erdled i migld
(A)  oerps sreney ) (B) umab
(©) Ao Brurger s ey Bl s ID(BSSIEN PSTLD

53. Which date is being observed as “World Toilet Day”?

‘/'(A) 19tk November

(B) 15th July
(C) 15t August
(D) 15t September
- 2.@8 sifleuann prar eren SieFfllasiiuGEmg?
(A)  peubur 19 Cad)
(B)  grow 15 Cgd
©) sev 15 Gsd
- (D) deuribur 15 Cad
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54. Quantity of the Steel issued to individuals in PMAY Scheme for 2017-18 is?
. (A) 350 Kgs
(B) 375 Kgs

\’(C) 320 Kgs
(D) 250 Kgs
PMAY #iiLgfer &p 2017-18b yemqed sallpuGéeg cuphrsluGd @bl amL e
GTELGUETEY ?
(A) 350 Kgs
(B) 376 Kgs
(C) 320 Kgs
(D) 250 Kgs

55. How many bags of Cement will issue to individuals in PMAY for 2017-18 is?

\/i(A) 104 bags

(B) 75 bags
(C) 40 bags
(D) 52 bags

PMAY S L gder &1 s L Lu@D @ 65 GéE 2017-18b wpamqd euphisiuGb Gurss HAGioeir
<D{6ITEY GTELGUETEY 7

(A) 104 eplenr

(B) 76 aplanL

(C) 40 aplen

D) bB2Zeplen

56. When was PMGSY launched?

(A) 1992
(B) 1996
() 1995

D) 2016-17

PMGSY L sifipastu@dsiuc L perh?

(A) 1992

@) 1996

(© 1995
(D) 2016- 17

17 ' 049/DM/19
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57. What is the roofing cost under PMAY (G) during 2017 — 18?
wf\) 0.50 lakh (B) 1.70lakhs

(C) 1.10 lakhs (D) * None of these ®
Qs LHEAN GEUGLILS HULsHar &1, Sl e srarail. Copmey D@bés @as6&EUU[HL Qgras
GTGUELETEY ?

(A) 0.80 &b (B) 1.70 e &b

(C) 110 elsd (D) Cupsadu ageyb Qaoame

58.  What is Roofing cost of PMAY?

) Rs. 50,000/- (B) Rs. 40,000/-
(C)  Rs. 30,000/- (D) Rs. 60,000/-
PMAY gl g8lem &1 sULLU@D e igeim Gioah snangudletr Qongs Lnélmt_; GTEUAUETEY?
(A) . 50,000/- (B) ¢m. 40,000/-
(€ . 30,000/- (D) ¢m. 60,000/-

59.  What is the Quantity of Steel issued to individuals in CMSPGHS during 2017 — 18"
) 300 kgs ' (B) 500 kegs
(C) 140 kgs (D) 250 kgs :
CMSPGHS gl gdler &p 2017 — 181 ey e saflbLméE cuprisiu@b @mbussniduie erent
2|ETE GTEUGLETE?
(A) 300 &.4. (B) .500 &.4.
(C) 140 4.4, D) 250 4.4.

60. How many bags of cement will be issued to individuals in CMSPGHS?

¢A) 114 Bags (B) 120 Bags
(C) 140 Bags (D) 150 Bags
CMSPGHS Al gdlein S1p s L Ciu@id 651y H euprsliu b Qonss AT 2ieTey erelaiare,?
(A) 114 epleni (B) 120 epilian
©) 140 eplenL (D) 150 eplani

61. What 1s the Plinth Area of CM‘}PGHE)‘?

MA) 300 Sq.ft (B) 210 Sq.ft
(C) 400 Sq.ft - (D) 500 Sq.ft
CMSPGHS 4 _gdlen fip yemenutiul L Lgdulen 2ierey ereman?
(A) 300 sgir =i (B) 210 &517 2iq
(C) 400 sgiiy @1 (D) 500 sgi7 2119
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62.

63.

64.

What is the Unit Cost of CMSPGHS in 2017-18?

) -2.10 lakhs (B) 1.50 lakhs
(C) 1.20lakhs {D) 3.00lakhs
2017-18 wyawrig b g eSPsar HULFHar S sl LuuG oSigen Quwrgs wHIITE ereuauaral?
A 2.10 el ab (B) 1.50 el st
(C) 1.20 @lsibd ' _ (D) 8.00 sl &b

What is the full form of G.S.T?
(A) Goods and Sales Tax MB)
(C)  Gold and Service Tax (D)

- G.8.T fifleuréegs.

(A) Goods and Sales Tax (B)
(C)  Gold and Service tax (D)

Goods and Service Tax

Goods and Seconds Sales Tax

(Goods and Service Tax

Goods and Seconds Sales Tax

What is the percentage of G.S.T for works contract?

A 18% - : (B)

O 12% (D)

65.

66.

guupstumisafiar G.S. Tear sgeisib ereieuana?
A 18% f (B)
© 12% D)

From which date GST is enforced?

(A)  01.08.2016 V'(B)
(C)  12.06.2018 _ (D)
G.S.T waupsHu BreT erg)? ;

(A)  01.08.2016 (B)
(C) 12.06.2018 (D)

How many phases are implemented in SWMS?

a) I ®)
o o B D)
SWMS ergsenen s s iU RSSO EDS?
A I - B
) HL . (D)

19

20 %
22 %

20 %
22 %

01.07.2017
16.08.2015

01.07.2017
16.08.2015

II
IV

1T
1A%

049/DM/19
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67. What are the c.ategory of works taken up under SCPAR scheme?

(A)  Roads _ (B) .Bridges : . .
(C)  Panchayat union office \,A(D) All the above

SCPAR g gdlen &1 a1pQzp8 cuanauied Lefladr Cop@amereru®ng?

(A)  smene (B)  uremisger

(©C) uErsrmuss SigieusLD D)  seanbgid

68..  What is the ratio of Central and State share of PMGSY?

wA) 60 : 40 .(B) 50:50
(C) T0:30 (D) 80:20
PMGSY . gdleir Lig gl wpmid wrhle oiydler Ln&R ereieierey?
(A) 60:40 (B) 50:50
(C) 70:30 (D) 80:20

69.  How many phases have been completed so far of PMGSY in Tamil nadu upto 20 18172

A 8 ' B) 9
) 10 D) 12
2016-17 apigw s wpAHM Hymo srene S L 58 erésmar LGHaaT (g sslLLHerers?
A 8 B) 9
© 10 D) 12

70.  From which financial year THAI II implemented?

) 2016 - 17 (B) 2015-16
(C) 2014-15 (D) None of the above
THALIT L ib epg B8 petomg @ menL_qpenmiinBésiiu L g)? ;
(A) 2016 - 17 (B) 2015 - 16 |
(C) 2014-15 ’ (D)  Cuohendlus Denerggin

71.  In how many months interval the social audi’t will be conducted under MGNREGS?

./)(A) Once in 6 months . ' _(B) Once in a year
(C)  Oncein a month (DY Once in 2 years
wangon srhdl Coflw sars Galeme @_ggj@g AL gdlen seps ganllsans aggmarn g GenLGeuaflufe
@mm@mmmuu@m?
A) o LrssddE e Yo (B)  aumibd @@ g
©)  wirgd em o (D) @rein® L HHHGHG PP
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72, What is the ratio of labour and rnaterigl component for WBM Road work under MGNREGS?
A 43157 (B) 50:50
(C) 40:50 (D) 40:60
MGNREGS 4 gdlen &p CupQarereriu@n Ul srma Uanflésmear gadd LOMID & @Lomen
Gg mpL_safler efdlsLd ereuelere,?
(A) 43:57 ' (B) 50:50
(C) 40:50 (D) 40:60

73. Under MGNREGS the estimate cost of Recharge Shafts is?
XA 26,000/- (B) 30,000/
(C)  21,000/- (D) 20,000/~
MGNREGS § 1 gdlar Sip wanpi Ceaflii| @yliuien Sl Ser LDQL'JLS@ creleueTE]?

(A)  26,000/- (B) 30,000/
(C) '21,000)’- (D) 20,000/-
74, In Recharge Shaft, what is the ratio of labour and material component?

(A)  60:40 B 25:75
(C) 40:60 ' (D) 30:70
wenpBir (ﬁ&ésfﬂuu e flenr oy s oD s Gwrer QuIGLsEpsstar loe oflds ey
GTGUGLETE|?
(A) 60:40 . (B) 25:76
(C)  40:60 M) 30:70

75. What is the estimate cost of Stone Bunding taken up under MGNREGS 2017-18?

(&)  Rs. 4,11,000/- B) Rs. 3,00,000/-
SO Rs.3,11,000- | (D) Rs.8,25,000-
MGNREGS i Lsder £ip s L LIu@ib s@ B UUmamden Qorgs wAUbE eeeiene,?
@A) . 4,11,000/- @) 5. 3,00,000/-
(©) . 3,11,000/- D) . 3,25,000/-
21 | 049/DM/19
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76. In Stone Bunding, what is the ratio of labour and material component?

(A) 70 : 30 (B) 60:40 #
(C) 40:60 : wD) 90: 10

& sHULmamuder <l a6 nmib s @orabunmlsepsarear eflama alds ojere ereuciare,?
(A) 70:30 (B) 60:40

(C) 40:60 (D) 90:10

77.  What is the estimate cost of NADEP-Compost pits taken up under MGNREGS 2017-18?

A)  Rs. 15,000/- ~ (B) Rs. 30,000/

(C)  Rs.50,000/- (D)  Rs.25,000/-

MGNREGS ' gdlen S 6L 1L 2 ra@lular Qurss wduld[ erdieuare;?
(A)  em. 15,000/ (B)  &. 30,000/

(C)  m.50,000/- (D) e.25,000/-

'78.  What is the Size of the Compost Pit?

1A)  3.00m x 1.80m x 0.90m (B) 3.00m x 2.00m x 0.90m
(C) 3.00m x 2.00m x 1.00m (D) 3.00m x 1.50m x 0.90m
2 & Hudlen é{srreu eTemen?

(A) 3.00m x 1.80m x 0.90m (B) 3.00m x 2.00m x 0.90m
(C) 3.00m x 2.00m x 1.00m (D) 3.00m x 1.50m x 0.90m

79.  What is the Area of the Vermi Compost Sheds?

(A) 370 8Sq.ft (B) 300 Sq.ft
¢C) 270 Sq.1t " (D) 350 Sq.ft

e yp surfl&Egn QarlLeasulen LylueTey eTaleueTey?

(A) 370 s517 3115 - (B) 300 sgir =i

(C) 270 sa1y =i (D) 350 a8 =15

80.  What is the height of the Vermi Compost Sheds?

) 250 ft (B)  3.00 ft
©)  3.20.ft (D) 3.30 ft
W&t (p 2.71b SwThldHeEb Gan L amaullear o Wb ererar?

A) 250 oy (B) 3.00 =iy
©)  8.20 i - D) 3.30 i
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DEPARTMENTAL EXAMINATIONS

DEPARTMENTAL TEST FOR THE OFFICERS OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
AND PANCHAYAT RAJ DEPARTMENT - SCHEME ADMINISTRATION
(RD & PR INSTITUTION) AND THE TAMIL NADU TRANSPARENCY IN

TENDERS ACT, 1998 AND THE TAMIL NADU TRANSPARENCY IN
TENDERS RULES, 2000

(With Books)

Maximum Time : 30 minutes Maximum Marks : 20

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

DESCRIPTIVE TYPE
eilfleurer aflenL_wefl&@b euens efanrssmer

Read the following instructions carefully before beginning to answer the questions.
ellamésenéE eden_weflss CsTL kG pe| SpEaseL . 2ifle|e [&eneT SeUaDTs Liigdbh&e|b.

i Answers in excess of the prescribed number of questions appearing at the end of the answer
book will not be valued.

eflanL_sener @HILYGLHerer cramanfllGamad@ dawns erapdudmidan, elanLgsmaflen Q@mluie o erer

2fla crananfisamasufrer eflenLaer HUSH CQelwiirg).

Answer should be in brief and to the point and need not be a verbatim reproduction of
printed pages. (Applicable for tests to be answered “with books” only).
eflenLgem s(p&swTgHe D, efemailhE oM erellgid Qmes Couam@®b. Ussssdle o dereupenm

1o

SLuRCGu aurrsmssiE aumisams HmbU apss gmLrg. (QEGHUL USSERSEHLET 6T(HSID
'@gr’reﬁrjﬁ@ L (Hid GlumrmBgID)

3. In case of doubt, English version is the final.

efanmasefer abCs60 5L spBidle aigedd Qar@ésiiur Garer dlamsaGer @midures.
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o

Answer any FOUR questions. '

aeneuGugd prenE Cadrells@péE edlenwaflsgeyb. ' (4x5=20)

What are the list of documents to be produced by the contractor desiring to register?

@uUUBSSTTITE Ufle] Geww somi9ss0 L. Cousimgul <,euemhigeT eree?

What are the conditions for renewal of registration?

euUBSsTTT uSlellaner Lglildharer Slubsemenser wirene?

What is the procedure for Blacklisting the contractors?

- @UUBSSTTENT &MHULL Uligwedld Cerugparar aulfl(penmae eremer?

What is the procedure for Communicating the list of contractors?

QUUBSSTTTSa e UL ig wena deuaflud(Heudled 2 crer penL(penpaEeT ereme?

Define any five .type of works which under the negative list / prohibited works under
MLACDS. ' ;

gUL ety epudern dgrgd Cobur’ s gl gdear Sip s Gaimutiul L uaflser (5) mhdlenar
efleur.

Define what type of insfrastructure works taken up under CSIDS.

gmndmanhg udefl o sl aoly Goburi@s HiLshar Sp Cop@erareriur. Geuesigul
Lemtlsenet efleul,
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